
Residential Care Act 
 

The Residential Care Act can be found on the Oklahoma State Courts Network. Below 
is a link to Title 63 (Public Health and Safety). 

https://www.oscn.net/applications/oscn/index.asp?level=1&ftdb=STOKST63  

The Residential Care Act – Sections 1-819– 1-849. 

One of the best ways to search for key words on the webpage is to use Ctrl + F, this will 
allow access to the Find feature 

within your internet browser. The Search feature on the webpage will allow the user to 
search key words found in the text. 

Below is a list of the sections within the Residential Care Act. The links below are active 
for each section within the Oklahoma State Courts Network. You may also use the Find 
feature (Ctrl + F) within this document to search for key words. 

This list was pulled on May 18, 2023 from the Oklahoma State Courts Network. 

 
Residential Care Act 
§ 1-819. Short Title 

§ 1-820. Definitions 

§ 1-821. Department Powers and Duties 

§ 1-821.1. Repealed 

§ 1-822. License - Application - Nature - Oath - Zoning Statement - Qualifications - Statement of 
Ownership - Fees 

§ 1-823. Transfer of Ownership of Residential Care Home - Requirements 

§ 1-824. Issuance of Probationary License 

§ 1-825. Penalties for Violations 

§ 1-826. Actions Department May Take - Notice and Hearing 

§ 1-827. Effective Date of Nonrenewal, Suspension, or Revocation - New License 

§ 1-828. Fire Safety Inspections - Rule-Making Power 

§ 1-828.1. No Placement, Referral, or Recommendation of Placement in Unlicensed Residential 
Care Home 

§ 1-829. Inspection of Licensed Homes - Reports - Maintenance of Log 
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§ 1-830. Notice to Correct and Answer Complaint - Fair Hearing - Orders - Hearing Officers 

§ 1-830.1. Residential Care Homes - Informal Dispute Resolution 

§ 1-831. Plan of Correction - Request for Extended Correction Time - Contest 

§ 1-832. Prohibited Acts - Penalties for Violations 

§ 1-833. Penalties for Violations 

§ 1-834. Action for Prosecution of Violations or Other Relief 

§ 1-835. Administration of Medication to Resident of Home 

§ 1-836. Development of Minimum Standards for Homes - Certificate of Training 

§ 1-837. Insurable Interest in Life of Resident Prohibited - Exception 

§ 1-838. Repealed 

§ 1-839. Deposit of Monies Received by Department 

§ 1-840. Provisions Subject to Residential Care Act 

§ 1-841. Financial Records Accounting 

§ 1-842. Representative of a Resident 

§ 1-843. BLANK 

§ 1-844. BLANK 

§ 1-845. BLANK 

§ 1-846. BLANK 

§ 1-847. BLANK 

§ 1-848. BLANK 

§ 1-849. Renumbered as 57 O.S. § 629 by Laws 2015, SB 578, c. 227, § 2, eff. November 1, 2015 
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